Event 1

Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

2 Mile Run JH 5th & 6th Grade

Payson, AZ - 09/07/2021

Place TmP1l
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Girls 1.
Bib

1 1445

2 1628

3 1o6l6

4 1614

1694

5 1560

6 1436

7 1432

8 1429

9 1623

10 1555
11 1439
12 1447
13 1551
14 1553
15 1446
16 1444
17 1559
1691

18 1618
1692

19 1550
20 1428
21 1426
22 1427
23 1626
24 1423

Name Year School Finals Pace

Hayden Perey 6 Heritage 9:00.6 7:31
Vera Sopeland 5 Rim Country 9:24.1 7:51
Aubree Denhalter 6 Rim Country 9:47.1 8:10
Eliana Ball 6 Rim Country 9:49.8 8:12
Payton Orton Holbrook 10:41.5 8:55
Jemma Whiteley 5 Prescott Mile 10:43.8 8:57
Ava Duran 5 Heritage 11:10.4 9:19
Brooke Baziuk 6 Heritage 11:27.6 9:33
Kylie Yellow 5 East Fork 11:41.4 9:45
Ayana Moore 6 Rim Country 12:11.6 10:10
Jalyn Small 5 Prescott Mile 12:38.4 10:32
Savanna Macaulay 5 Heritage 12:46.8 10:39
Summer Smith 5 Heritage 12:48.2 10:41
Nora Raber 5 Prescott Mile 12:48.5 10:41
Reina Ruiz 5 Prescott Mile 13:06.2 10:56
Reese Rock 5 Heritage 13:07.2 10:56
Ansley Owen 5 Heritage 13:11.7 11:00
Rowan Weathersby 5 Prescott Mile 13:29.5 11:15
Aubrey Hawk Holbrook 13:39.3 11:23
Ellie Kline 6 Rim Country 13:43.5 11:27
Alexis Kenshol Holbrook 14:35.5 12:10
Michaela McDonough 5 Prescott Mile 14:38.3 12:12
Kara Tointigh 5 East Fork 14:45.0 12:18
Lindsey Massey 6 East Fork 15:03.1 12:33
Dolli Nachu 6 East Fork 15:52.4 13:14
Lucia Rodriguez 6 Rim Country 17:39.6 14:43
Amerie Aday 6 East Fork 18:19.6 15:17
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Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson,

AZ -

09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 1.2 Mile Run JH 5th & 6th Grade Team Scores

Vera Sopeland
Aubree Denhalter
Eliana Ball
Ayana Moore
Ellie Kline
Lucia Rodriguez

Hayden Perey

Ava Duran

Brooke Baziuk
Savanna Macaulay
Summer Smith
Reese Rock
Ansley Owen

Jemma Whiteley
Jalyn Small

Nora Raber

Reina Ruiz

Rowan Weathersby
Michaela McDonough

Fork Lutheran

Kylie Yellow
Kara Tointigh
Lindsey Massey
Dolli Nachu

Event 1
1. 36 Rim Country
1 2 1628
2 3 1616
3 4 1614
4 9 1623
5 18 1618
6 ( 23) 1626
2. 37 Heritage
1 1 1445
2 6 1436
3 7 1432
4 11 1439
5 12 1447
6 (15) 1446
7 (16) 1444
3. 59 Prescott Mile
1 5 1560
2 10 1555
3 13 1551
4 14 1553
5 17 1559
6 ( 19) 1550
4. 95 East
1 8 1429
2 20 1428
3 21 1426
4 22 1427
5 24 1423

Incomplete Teams:

Holbrook

1694 Pa

Amerie Aday

yton Orton ,
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deS:
13:

14

08.

11:
14:
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15:
18:

1691 Aubrey Hawk ,

:24.
:47.
:49.
:11.
43.
:39.

:00.
10.
27.
46.
:48.
07.
11.

43,
38.
48.
06.
29.
:38.

41.
45.
03.
52.
19.
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54:56.1 4:19.4)
57:13.6 3:47.6)
:02:46.4 2:45.7)
:15:41.5 6:38.2)

1692 Alexis Kenshol
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Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Event 2

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

Boys 1.2 Mile Run JH 5th & 6th Grade

AZ - 09/07/2021

1 1 1456
2 1643
3 2 1561
4 3 1453
5 4 1573
6 5 1567
7 6 1562
8 1632
9 1642
10 7 1569
11 8 1577
12 9 1464
13 10 1454
14 11 1564
15 1575
16 12 1465
17 13 1463
18 14 1462
19 1458
20 1450
21 1572
22 1457

Cade Little
Drake Ryden
Jakobi Anglin
Jordan Gray

Leo Paxton
Riley Gamble
Lance Baker
Wyatt Ball
Bingham Rogers
Rodney Kleinman
Chris Vlad

Enzo Wiley
Brock Johnson
Reif Burk
Alton Steinke
Jack Wilson
Aiden Soto
Jusiah Reyes
Hunter Mintzmyer
Stetson Conditt
Aaron Noeldner
Ezra Miller

Year School Finals Pace
6 Heritage 9:04.2 7:34
6 Rim Country 9:06.9 7:36
6 Prescott Mile 9:28.8 7:54
5 Heritage 9:42.0 8:05
6 Prescott Mile 9:45.0 8:08
5 Prescott Mile 9:51.5 8:13
5 Prescott Mile 10:14.9 8:33
5 Rim Country 10:22.6 8:39
6 Rim Country 10:29.0 8:45
6 Prescott Mile 11:45.0 9:48
6 Prescott Mile 12:20.0 10:17
6 Heritage 12:29.1 10:25
6 Heritage 12:49.7 10:42
6 Prescott Mile 13:03.9 10:54
6 Prescott Mile 13:06.7 10:56
6 Heritage 13:18.0 11:05
6 Heritage 13:39.7 11:24
5 Heritage 13:47.3 11:30
5 Heritage 13:51.1 11:33
5 Heritage 13:53.0 11:35
5 Prescott Mile 14:02.4 11:42
5 Heritage 16:34.8 13:49
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E

Payson Municipal Golf Course,

vent 2

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson,

AZ

09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.2 Mile Run JH 5th & 6th Grade Team Scores
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1561
1573
1567
1562
1569
) 1577
) 1564

Herit

Jakobi Anglin
Leo Paxton
Riley Gamble
Lance Baker
Rodney Kleinman
Chris Vlad

Reif Burk
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Incomplete

Rim Countr

Teams:

Y
1643 Dr

Cade Little
Jordan Gray
Enzo Wiley
Brock Johnson
Jack Wilson
Aiden Soto
Jusiah Reyes
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1642 Bingham Rogers
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Event 3

Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson,

AZ - 09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade

Place TmP1l
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Girls 1.
Bib

1 1548
2 1440
3 1617
4 1693
5 1717
6 1620
7 1622
8 1541
9 1682
10 1684
11 1683
12 1726
13 1556
14 1720
15 1725
16 1491
17 1696
18 1689
19 1557
20 1722
21 1495
22 1554
23 1686
24 1613
25 1624
26 1724
27 1631
28 1496
29 1443
30 1721
31 1549
32 1619
1424
1625

33 1433
34 1438
35 1493
36 1497
1723

37 1690
38 1681
39 1434
40 1542
41 1435
1727

42 1688
1545

43 1697
1687

44 1494

Mackenzie Martin
Eliana Metz

Ryah Dinhalter
Hannah Nez

Laney Adam

Tatum McDowell
Meridith Ainsley
Delaney Audrey
Katlyn Knippers
Lacy Tenijieth
Sarenna Nozie
Talli Lazenby
Jennessa Smith
Addie Cooper
Maylee Lazenby
Riley Bitsily
Peyton Tsosie
Kailee Begay
Korynne Smith
Madison De La Cruz
Taygan Jackson
Ava Saunders
Jordin Attakai
Addyson Ball
Olivia Perez
Mallory Hanowv
McKenzie Wood
Savannah Jefferies
Zoi Nagel

Alivia Cooper
Lydia Mathis
Darla Long

Leeya Lupe
Madison Redford
Leah Boudreau
Gizzell Hernandez
Sara Harman
Isabella Lewis
Alexandria Ellerbe
Jayce Cummings
Amie Halls

Grace Chavez
Megan Boller
Alyse Corbitt
Sophia Sanchez
Camesha Bahe
Tenley Gessert
Bailey Williams
Shayla Attakai
Paige Holliday

Year School Finals Pace
8 Prescott Mile 11:25.1 7:09
7 Heritage 11:52.7 7:26
8 Rim Country 11:57.5 7:29

Holbrook 12:00.8 7:31
7 Show Low 12:19.1 7:42
8 Rim Country 12:29.8 7:49
8 Rim Country 12:35.8 7:53
8 Prescott Mile 12:42.8 7:57
8 Blue Ridge 12:49.8 8:02
8 Blue Ridge 12:50.3 8:02
7 Blue Ridge 12:53.1 8:04
6 Show Low 13:02.1 8:09
7 Prescott Mile 13:11.7 8:15
8 Show Low 13:13.7 8:17
8 Show Low 13:14.8 8:17
8 Humboldt Unified 13:41.1 8:34

Holbrook 14:01.1 8:46

Holbrook 14:11.7 8:53
8 Prescott Mile 14:22.6 9:00
8 Show Low 14:25.2 9:01
7 Humboldt Unified 14:26.5 9:02
8 Prescott Mile 14:33.0 9:006

Holbrook 14:38.3 9:09
8 Rim Country 14:43.7 9:13
7 Rim Country 14:57.6 9:21
6 Show Low 14:58.1 9:22
7 Rim Country 15:04.3 9:26
7 Humboldt Unified 15:14.8 9:32
7 Heritage 15:17.5 9:34
6 Show Low 15:19.4 9:35
8 Prescott Mile 15:27.2 9:40
8 Rim Country 15:30.6 9:42
7 East Fork 15:33.9 9:44
7 Rim Country 15:35.1 9:45
8 Heritage 15:35.4 9:45
7 Heritage 15:55.8 9:58
7 Humboldt Unified 16:03.2 10:02
7 Humboldt Unified 16:03.9 10:03
8 Show Low 16:05.3 10:04

Holbrook 16:18.9 10:12
8 Blue Ridge 16:24.7 10:16
8 Heritage 16:45.2 10:29
8 Prescott Mile 16:45.8 10:29
8 Heritage 16:51.1 10:32
7 Show Low 16:54.5 10:35

Holbrook 16:59.2 10:37
7 Prescott Mile 17:40.3 11:03

Holbrook 17:57.0 11:14

Holbrook 18:18.2 11:27
7 Humboldt Unified 18:22.4 11:29
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Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

AZ - 09/07/2021

Event 3 Girls 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 1552 Shea Rowlands 7 Prescott Mile 18:31.6 11:35
52 45 1680 Gabby Endfield 8 Blue Ridge 18:44.0 11:43
53 46 1448 Lia Tassotti 8 Heritage 19:00.3 11:53
54 1425 Tennillia Malone 8 East Fork 19:37.0 12:16
55 1695 Sami Thomas Holbrook 20:15.4 12:40
56 1718 Makayla Backas 8 Show Low 21:04.0 13:10
57 1437 Drina Flores 7 Heritage 21:46.7 13:37
58 1728 Jhade Webb 7 Show Low 22:21.5 13:59
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Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson,

AZ - 09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade Team Scores

Event 3
1. 63 Prescott Mile
1 1 1548 Mackenzie Martin
2 8 1541 Delaney Audrey
3 13 1556 Jennessa Smith
4 19 1557 Korynne Smith
5 22 1554 Ava Saunders
[ 31) 1549 Lydia Mathis
7 40) 1542 Megan Boller
2. 65 Rim Country
1 3 1617 Ryah Dinhalter
2 6 1620 Tatum McDowell
3 7 1622 Meridith Ainsley
4 24 1613 Addyson Ball
5 25 1624 Olivia Perez
[ 27) 1631 McKenzie Wood
7 32) 1619 Darla Long
3. 66 Show Low
1 5 1717 Laney Adam
2 12 1726 Talli Lazenby
3 14 1720 Addie Cooper
4 15 1725 Maylee Lazenby
5 20 1722 Madison De La Cruz
[9) 26) 1724 Mallory Hanov
7 30) 1721 Alivia Cooper
4. 99 Holbrook
1 4 1693 Hannah Nez
2 17 1696 Peyton Tsosie
3 18 1689 Kailee Begay
4 23 1686 Jordin Attakai
5 37 1690 Jayce Cummings
6 42) 1688 Camesha Bahe
7 43) 1697 Bailey Williams
5. 113 Blue Ridge
1 9 1682 Katlyn Knippers
2 10 1684 Lacy Tenijieth
3 11 1683 Sarenna Nozie
4 38 1681 Amie Halls
5 45 1680 Gabby Endfield
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11.
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57.
29.
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:43.
57.
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19.
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13.
14.
:25.
:58.
19.

00.
01.
11.
38.
18.
59.
:57.

49.
50.
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44,

1:06:15.2 3:07.9)
1
8
7
6
0
2
8
1:06:44.4 3:00.1)
5
8
8
7
6
3
6
1:06:14.9 2:06.1)
1
1
ol
38
2
1
4
1:11:10.8 4:18.1)
8
1
7
3
9
2
0
1:13:41.9 5:54.2)
8
3
1
7
0
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Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson,

AZ

09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade Team Scores

( 15:05.
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~ 3 J 3 J

( 15:05.

11

Event 3
6. 136 Humboldt Unified
1 16 1491 Riley Bitsily
2 21 1495 Taygan Jackson
3 28 1496 Savannah Jefferies
4 35 1493 Sara Harman
5 36 1497 Isabella Lewis
6 ( 44) 1494 Paige Holliday
7 137 Heritage
1 2 1440 Eliana Metz
2 29 1443 Zoi Nagel
3 33 1433 Leah Boudreau
4 34 1438 Gizzell Hernandez
5 39 1434 Grace Chavez
[ (41) 1435 Alyse Corbitt
7 ( 46) 1448 Lia Tassotti

Incomplete Teams:

East Fork Lutheran
1424 Leeya Lupe 7,

1425

[colNcolNeoREN oo BE NN

Tennillia Malone

13:

15:
16:
16:
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15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
19:

9

471.
:26.
14.
03.
03.
22.

:52.
17.
35.
55.
45,
51.
00.

1
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:15:29.5

:15:26.6

8

2:22.8)

4:52.5)
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Event 4

Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson,

AZ - 09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade

Place TmP1l

Bib
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44

1738
1639
1568
1576
1641
1636
1706
1452
1449
1700
1633
1730
1504
1637
1640
1574
1735
1430
1698
1709
1739
1565
1509
1635
1499
1455
1732
1563
1451
1508
1460
1729
1634
1733
1501
1701
1710
1566
1740
1705
1685
1737
1716
1503
1715
1713
1711
1461
1507
1708

Owen Randall
Scout Lynch
Konrad Kleinman
William Townsend
Loncoln McDowell
Kolton Handy
William Nez

Matt Duran
Andrew Anderson
Devin Kinlicheenie
Macky Cailliau
Ian Badger
Riley Nollet
Parker Hartung
Carter McDowell
Noah Smith
Conner Harding
Ollie Rustin
Brady Becenti
Braylon Taliman
Ronald Serrano
Roman Deweese
Isaac Weightman
Brigham Diquatro
Tanner Bushman
Taimane Lealaogata
Jacob Davis
Elijah Buettner
Carter Dey

James Urban
Wyatt Passmore
Connor Arney
Liam Casa

David Francis
Jake Darley

Tan Masayesva
Keith Thompson
Ezra Gallegos
Xavier Sherman
Ethan Nez

Hunter Halama
Ian McNeil
Raejon Way
Hunter Moya
David Stidham
Beau Dickison
Liam Alexander
Logan Quinn
Jackson Robles
Jordan Sangster

Year School Finals Pace
7 Show Low 10:07.2 6:20
8 Rim Country 10:10.4 6:22
8 Prescott Mile 10:29.1 6:34
8 Prescott Mile 10:51.5 6:48
8 Rim Country 11:16.7 7:03
7 Rim Country 11:22.7 7:07

Holbrook 11:25.2 7:09
7 Heritage 11:29.5 7:11
8 Heritage 11:30.9 7:12

Holbrook 11:44.7 7:21
7 Rim Country 11:59.9 7:30
7 Show Low 12:04.2 7:33
8 Humboldt Unified 12:05.4 7:34
7 Rim Country 12:06.5 7:35
8 Rim Country 12:08.0 7:35
8 Prescott Mile 12:09.6 7:36
8 Show Low 12:16.1 7:41
7 East Fork 12:22.8 7:45

Holbrook 12:25.6 7:46

Holbrook 12:25.9 7:47
7 Show Low 12:27.8 7:48
8 Prescott Mile 12:31.8 7:50
7 Humboldt Unified 12:36.6 7:53
7 Rim Country 12:37.2 7:54
7 Humboldt Unified 12:38.8 7:55
8 Heritage 12:41.1 7:56
7 Show Low 12:50.6 8:02
8 Prescott Mile 13:13.3 8:16
7 Heritage 13:26.0 8:24
7 Humboldt Unified 13:43.1 8:35
7 Heritage 13:48.0 8:38
7 Show Low 13:50.7 8:40
8 Rim Country 13:55.7 8:43
6 Show Low 14:00.5 8:46
7 Humboldt Unified 14:05.7 8:49

Holbrook 14:16.1 8:56

Holbrook 14:18.5 8:57
7 Prescott Mile 14:57.0 9:21
7 Show Low 15:38.3 9:47

Holbrook 15:56.6 9:58
8 Blue Ridge 16:05.1 10:04
7 Show Low 16:08.6 10:06
7 Miami 16:14.6 10:10
7 Humboldt Unified 16:26.4 10:17
7 Miami 16:52.2 10:33
7 Miami 16:52.4 10:33
8 Miami 17:12.6 10:46
7 Heritage 17:14.8 10:47
7 Humboldt Unified 17:20.1 10:51

Holbrook 17:23.5 10:53
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Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson, AZ -

09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

4 Boys 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade

Lorenzo Bryce
Zachary Goodman
Kaiden Morris
Kardell Morris

Event
Place TmPl Bib Name
51 1731
52 1734
53 1702
54 1703
55 45 1712

Andrew Brown

Year School Finals Pace
6 Show Low 17:26.5 10:55

8 Show Low 17:31.7 10:58
Holbrook 17:35.0 11:00
Holbrook 17:48.2 11:08

6 Miami 19:38.3 12:17
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Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson,

AZ

09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade Team Scores

11:23.3

~ 00 J J ~J O

11

~J 0 O 0O CoO o

11

Oy 1 3 J oo J

12

12:

Event 4
1. 38 Rim Country
1 2 1639 Scout Lynch
2 5 1641 Loncoln McDowell
3 6 1636 Kolton Handy
4 11 1633 Macky Cailliau
5 14 1637 Parker Hartung
[ 15) 1640 Carter McDowell
7 23) 1635 Brigham Diquatro
2. 71 Prescott Mile
1 3 1568 Konrad Kleinman
2 4 1576 William Townsend
3 16 1574 Noah Smith
4 21 1565 Roman Deweese
5 27 1563 Elijah Buettner
[ 36) 1566 Ezra Gallegos
3. 76 Show Low
1 1 1738 Owen Randall
2 12 1730 Ian Badger
3 17 1735 Conner Harding
4 20 1739 Ronald Serrano
5 26 1732 Jacob Davis
6 31) 1729 Connor Arney
7 32) 1733 David Francis
4. 88 Holbrook
1 7 1706 William Nez
2 10 1700 Devin Kinlicheenie
3 18 1698 Brady Becenti
4 19 1709 Braylon Taliman
5 34 1701 Ian Masayesva
[ 35) 1710 Keith Thompson
7 37) 1705 Ethan Nez
5. 100 Heritage
1 8 1452 Matt Duran
2 9 1449 Andrew Anderson
3 25 1455 Taimane Lealaogata
4 28 1451 Carter Dey
5 30 1460 Wyatt Passmore
[ 43) 1461 Logan Quinn

~ 1 J 0o 0o J
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11:
12:

12

14:
14:
15:

35.

11:
11:
12:
13:
13:
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:16.
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29.
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09.
:31.
13.
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16.
27.
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00.
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25.
:25.
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56:56.2

59:15.3

59:45.9

:02:17.5
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1:56.1)

2:44.2)
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2:50.9)

2:18.5)
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Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson,

AZ

09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.6 Mile Run JH 7th & 8th Grade Team Scores

Riley Nollet
Isaac Weightman
Tanner Bushman
James Urban
Jake Darley
Hunter Moya
Jackson Robles

13:02.0

~N J 3 J 3 J

17

Raejon Way
David Stidham
Beau Dickison
Liam Alexander
Andrew Brown

Event 4
6. 121 Humboldt Unified
1 13 1504
2 22 1509
3 24 1499
4 29 1508
5 33 1501
6 ( 39) 1503
7 (44) 1507
7. 206 Miami
1 38 1716
2 40 1715
3 41 1713
4 42 1711
5 45 1712
Incomplete Teams:

East Fork Lutheran

Blue Ridge

1430 O1

1685 Hu

lie Rustin 7

nter Halama 8

oY O J I3

12:

12

12:
13:
14:
16:
17:

:22.

16:
16:
16:
17:
19:

05.
:36.
38.
43.
05.
26.
20.

14.
52.
52.
12.
38.

1
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:05:09.6

:26:50.1

2:00.3)

3:23.7)
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Event 5

Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson,

AZ - 09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run High School

Place TmP1l

O ~J o Ul WN

Qb B DS DS DDDDPWWWWWWWWWWNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNRERRRRRRRERERRE
O WO JOoOUd WNEPOWOW-JOHUDD WNEOWOLW-JOU D WNE OWOOWW-JOo U b whEFE O

Boys 5K
Bib

1 1523
2 1608
3 1489
4 1490
5 1488
6 1481
7 1519
8 1612
9 1416
10 1483
11 1408
12 1654
13 1411
14 1604
15 1482
16 1655
17 1669
18 1667
19 1415
20 1679
21 1414
22 1521
23 1485
1484

24 1606
25 1649
26 1410
27 1665
28 1413
29 1539
30 1653
1393
1409

31 1611
32 1610
1421

33 1747
1486

34 1677
35 1650
1420
1418
1607

36 1534
37 1651
38 1522
1394

39 1675
40 1678
1666

Name Year School Finals Pace

Samuel Neat SR Joseph City 17:41.4 5:42
Zach Ripperdan SO Queen Creek 18:45.7 6:03
Jerren Tenakhongva SR Hopi 18:46.3 6:03
Milson Tessay SR Hopi 18:55.7 6:06
Duwron Tawvaya SO Hopi 19:13.5 6:12
Manny Fredericks SR Hopi 19:22.4 6:15
Bannon Johnstun JR Joseph City 19:23.1 6:15
Max Voorhies JR Queen Creek 19:31.7 6:18
Brightn Hatch JR Casteel 19:34.6 6:19
Shereef McKinney JR Hopi 19:43.4 6:21
Andrew Colbourne SR Casteel 19:44.1 6:22
Cj Serrano JR Show Low 19:49.9 6:23
Gibson Calamia JR Casteel 19:59.4 6:27
Quintin Myers SO Queen Creek 20:05.1 6:28
Ahmon Lomayestewa SR Hopi 20:11.8 6:31
David Shaw SR Show Low 20:15.9 6:32
Jose Garcia JR Valley Christian 20:15.9 6:32
Dylan Ellis SO Valley Christian 20:20.2 6:33
Joshua Glass FR Casteel 20:20.7 6:33
Thomas White JR Valley Christian 20:28.6 6:36
Max Crockett FR Casteel 20:34.3 6:38
Kaysen Miller FR Joseph City 20:43.1 6:41
Arlan Numkena JR Hopi 20:46.4 6:42
Henry Namingha SO _Hopi 20:49.8 6:43
Keaton Payne SR Queen Creek 20:54.5 06:44
Kail Clark JR Show Low 21:06.5 6:48
Carter Calamia SO Casteel 21:09.5 6:49
Chase Brecht SO Valley Christian 21:12.5 6:50
Anthony Colbourne SO Casteel 21:22.6 6:53
Henry Winston FR Payson 21:24.1 6:54
Talen Pitterle FR Show Low 21:53.9 7:03
Pitroff Calvin SO Camp Verde 21:54.4 7:04
Luke Brown SR Casteel 22:10.7 7:09
Michael Vennard SR Queen Creek 22:17.3 7:11
Caden Speck SO Queen Creek 22:20.6 T7:12
Talen Tyler JR Casteel 22:24.9 7:13
Kaleb Frazier SO Queen Creek 22:35.6  7:17
Nevin Panana SR Hopi 22:41.5 7:19
David Stuber JR Valley Christian 22:42.3 7:19
Nate Kalat SO Show Low 22:48.2 7:21
Jack Taylor SR Casteel 23:18.8 7:31
Tanner Johnson SR Casteel 23:32.9 7:35
Cody Rhoton SO Queen Creek 23:36.9 7:37
Christopher Menghini SR Payson 23:50.9 7:41
Dallin McCaleb JR Show Low 23:58.5 7:43
Peter Miller SO Joseph City 24:28.0 7:53
Jordan Keeley JR Camp Verde 24:33.9 7:55
Will Robinson JR Valley Christian 24:35.2 7:55
Evan Vaught FR Valley Christian 24:37.0 7:56
Liam Clark SO Valley Christian 24:53.9 8:01
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Event 5

Boys 5K

Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson,

AZ - 09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run High School

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

41
42

43
44
45
46

47

48

49

1602
1480
1672
1487
1673
1605
1479
1531
1520
1601
1422
1751
1412
1535
1524
1533
1532
1603
1664
1652
1417
1668
1609
1599
1538
1671
1750
1525
1537
1517
1749
1478
1419
1670

Name Year School Finals Pace
Owen Holt SO Queen Creek 24:58.3 8:03
Sooya Davis SO Hopi 25:04.0 8:05
Austin Nebeker JR Valley Christian 25:06.0 8:05
Quinlin Pooyouma JR Hopi 25:07.9 8:06
Zeke Pasch SO Valley Christian 25:17.2 8:09
Gaven Naef JR Queen Creek 25:25.9 8:12
Austin Collateta SO Hopi 25:27.5 8:12
Ethan Bradford SO Payson 25:31.6 8:13
Cory McLaws FR Joseph City 25:34.1 8:14
Tama Ho-Ching JR Queen Creek 26:03.0 8:24
Gabriel Vanarsdale SO Casteel 26:06.9 8:25
Alex Gentilozzi FR Queen Creek 26:17.0 8:28
McKade Clark SO Casteel 26:21.1 8:29
Matthew Pierito SO Payson 26:55.9 8:41
Corbin Packer SO Joseph City 26:56.2 8:41
Haden Davis SO Payson 27:17.9 8:48
Izak Cotney SO Payson 27:28.5 8:51
Dayson Morrow FR Queen Creek 27:29.2 8:51
Jed Arneson SO Valley Christian 27:54.8 9:00
Gage Neff SO Show Low 28:01.2 9:02
Kevin Mase FR Casteel 28:21.7 9:08
Luke Fuller FR Valley Christian 28:31.7 9:11
Blake Schult FR Queen Creek 29:12.3 9:24
Tony Hachem SO _Queen Creek 29:27.9 . 9:29
Talon Sopeland FR Payson 29:31.4 9:31
David Loechelt FR Valley Christian 29:33.7 9:31
Maximus Garcia FR Queen Creek 30:07.5 9:42
Cove Searle FR Joseph City 30:10.0 9:43
Cain Shaw FR Payson 30:16.5 9:45
Nehemiah Balda JR Joseph City 33:19.9 10:44
Oliver Frobom SO Queen Creek 33:20.2 10:44
Timothy Beatty SO Hopi 33:38.3 10:50
Jason Taing FR Casteel 33:42.3 10:51
Wesley Gentala FR Valley Christian 37:41.3 12:08
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Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson Municipal Golf Course, Payson, AZ - 09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Boys 5K Run High School Team Scores

1. 28 Hopi ( 19:12.3 1:36:01.3 0:57.1)
1 3 1489 Jerren Tenakhongva SR 18:46.3
2 4 1490 Milson Tessay SR 18:55.7
3 5 1488 Duwron Tawvaya SO 19:13.5
4 6 1481 Manny Fredericks SR 19:22.4
5 10 1483 Shereef McKinney JR 19:43.4
6 ( 15) 1482 Ahmon Lomayestewa SR 20:11.8
7 ( 23) 1485 Arlan Numkena JR 20:406.4
2. 73 Casteel ( 20:02.7 1:40:13.1 0:59.7)
1 9 1416 Brightn Hatch JR 19:34.6
2 11 1408 Andrew Colbourne SR 19:44.1
3 13 1411 Gibson Calamia JR 19:59.4
4 19 1415 Joshua Glass FR 20:20.7
5 21 1414 Max Crockett FR 20:34.3
[ ( 26) 1410 Carter Calamia SO 21:09.5
7 ( 28) 1413 Anthony Colbourne SO 21:22.6
3. 79 Queen Creek ( 20:18.9 1:41:34.3 3:31.06)
1 2 1608 Zach Ripperdan SO 18:45.7
2 8 1612 Max Voorhies JR 19:31.7
3 14 1604 Quintin Myers SO 20:05.1
4 24 1606 Keaton Payne SR 20:54.5
5 31 1611 Michael Vennard SR 22:17.3
[ ( 32) 1610 Caden Speck SO 22:20.6
7 ( 33) 1747 Kaleb Frazier SO 22:35.6
4. 110 Joseph City ( 21:34.0 1:47:49.7 7:52.7)
1 1 1523 Samuel Neat SR 17:41.4
2 7 1519 Bannon Johnstun JR 19:23.1
3 22 1521 Kaysen Miller FR 20:43.1
4 38 1522 Peter Miller S0 24:28.0
5 42 1520 Cory McLaws FR 25:34.1
6 ( 44) 1524 Corbin Packer SO 26:56.2
7 (49) 1525 Cove Searle FR 30:10.0
5. 116 Valley Christian ( 20:59.9 1:44:59.5 2:26.4)
1 17 1669 Jose Garcia JR 20:15.9
2 18 1667 Dylan Ellis SO 20:20.2
3 20 1679 Thomas White JR 20:28.6
4 27 1665 Chase Brecht SO 21:12.5
5 34 1677 David Stuber JR 22:42.3
6 ( 39) 1675 Will Robinson JR 24:35.2
7 ( 40) 1678 Evan Vaught FR 24:37.0
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Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Event 5

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson,

AZ - 09/07/2021
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run High School Team Scores

Cj Serrano
David Shaw
Kail Clark
Talen Pitterle
Nate Kalat
Dallin McCaleb
Gage Neff

Henry Winston
Christopher Menghini
Ethan Bradford
Matthew Pierito
Haden Davis

Izak Cotney

6 118 Show Low
1 12 1654
2 16 1655
3 25 1649
4 30 1653
5 35 1650
6 ( 37) 1651
7 (47) 1652
7 194 Payson
1 29 1539
2 36 1534
3 41 1531
4 43 1535
5 45 1533
6 ( 46) 1532
7 ( 48) 1538

Incomplete Teams:

Camp Verde

1393 Pitroff Calvin SO,

Talon Sopeland

21:10.9

19:
20:
21:
21:
22:
23:
28:

:00.

21

23:
25:
26:
27:
27:
29:

49.
15.
06.
53.
48.
58.
01.

:24.
50.
31.
55.
17.
28.
31.

1:45:54.4 2:58.3)
9
9
5
9
2
5
2
2:05:00.4 5:53.8)
1
9
6
9
9
5
4

1394 Jordan Keeley JR
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Event 6

Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School

Payson,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run High School

09/07/2021

Place TmP1l

Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN

=
[@2Ne]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

O ~J o Ul WDN B

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33

1401
1407
1404
1402
1584
1403
1400
1405
1526
1396
1663
1745
1476
1530
1648
1477
1583
1585
1470
1582
1513
1657
1473
1406
1391
1741
1586
1514
1587
1469
1399
le6l
1475
1516
1395
1660
1746
1474
1512
1647
1511
1658
1744
1515
1662
1742
1580
1466
1645
1528

Jadyn Herron-Jonap
Kyah Zurek
Natalia Medina
Celedonia Jensen
Alona Haymore
Olivia Jensen
Sydnee Elliott
Jacqueline Reynolds
McKenzie Ball
Riley Davis
Ireland Strubbe
Addison Yarn
Tuvasi Shelton
Winnie Paine
Cadence McGrath
Edith Silas
Kendra Guest
Kamrie Johnson
Rylee Koopee
Danika Douglass
Penelope Neat
Kyla Brecht
Brianna Lomintewa
Victoria Smith
Sierra Bleak

Mia Parks

Kayla Kaade
Jasmine Nells
Perta Moreno Guardado
Taylor Elliott
Lindsay Edwards
Beka Loechelt
Nanaba Nuvayokva
Abigayle Smith
Tyli Clark

Abby Gentala
Genesis Zimmerman
Neveah Martin

Ava Hancock
Jaquelin Lechuga
Lacy Deets

Emma Clark

Daisy Stock

Sara Scott
Rebecca Meier
Madisyn Rodriguez
Alexis Clark
Fredreen Billy
Danika Bishop
Abby Long

Year School Finals Pace
SR Casteel 20:20.1 6:33
SO Casteel 20:37.6 6:39
SO Casteel 21:09.8 6:49
SO Casteel 21:52.7 7:03
JR Queen Creek 21:55.9 7:04
FR Casteel 22:14.6 7:10
SR Casteel 22:56.6 7:24
FR Casteel 23:19.5 7:31
JR Payson 23:22.5 7:32
SR Casteel 24:06.2 7:46
SR Valley Christian 24:06.8 7:46
JR Queen Creek 24:27.8 7:53
SR Hopi 24:31.4 7:54
JR Payson 24:42.8 7:58
FR Show Low 25:13.0 8:07
FR Hopi 25:13.5 8:08
JR Queen Creek 25:22.3 8:10
JR Queen Creek 25:28.3 8:12
SO Hopi 25:39.5 8:16
SO Queen Creek 25:49.6 8:19
FR Joseph City 25:56.2 8:21
SR Valley Christian 25:56.7 8:22
FR Hopi 26:06.0 8:25
FR Casteel 26:09.1 8:26
SO Camp Verde 26:12.0 8:26
FR Queen Creek 26:34.8 8:34
SR Queen Creek 26:54.4 8:40
JR Joseph City 26:57.4 8:41
FR Queen Creek 27:08.2 8:45
SR Hopi 27:22.8 8:49
FR Casteel 28:07.2 9:04
SO Valley Christian 28:13.7 9:06
FR Hopi 29:00.1 9:21
JR Joseph City 29:26.4 9:29
FR Casteel 29:35.0 9:32
JR Valley Christian 29:35.8 9:32
SR Queen Creek 29:37.2 9:33
SO Hopi 29:49.8 9:37
SO Joseph City 30:04.4 9:41
FR Show Low 30:06.4 9:42
FR Joseph City 30:10.9 9:43
FR Valley Christian 30:22.5 9:47
FR Queen Creek 30:44.7 9:54
FR Joseph City 30:46.8 9:55
SR Valley Christian 30:52.2 9:57
SR Queen Creek 31:43.9 10:13
JR Queen Creek 32:10.2 10:22
SR Hopi 32:36.0 10:30
FR Show Low 34:08.9 11:00
JR Payson 34:12.7 11:01
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Event 6

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run High School

AZ - 09/07/2021

Place TmPl Bib

Name

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

1743
1579
1529
1646
1471
1472
1468
1581
1467

Lucy Standifird
Lily Burnett
Desirae Lunsford
Grace Cooley

Tyra Lalo

Emily Lomayestewa
Kitana Duwaynie
Paige Dion
Maurene Dacawyma

Year School Finals Pace
FR Queen Creek 34:56.2 11:15
SO Queen Creek 36:28.7 11:45
JR Payson 36:50.7 11:52
FR Show Low 40:53.4 13:10
SO Hopi 43:03.5 13:52
FR Hopi 45:23.9 14:37
FR Hopi 46:11.5 14:53
SO Queen Creek 49:15.5 15:52
SR Hopi 50:31.8 16:16
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Payson Municipal Golf Course,

Payson Multi Cross Country Invitational
Hosted by Payson High School
Payson,

AZ

09/07/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run High School Team Scores

Event 6
1. 16 Casteel
1 1 1401 Jadyn Herron-Jonap
2 2 1407 Kyah Zurek
3 3 1404 Natalia Medina
4 4 1402 Celedonia Jensen
5 6 1403 Olivia Jensen
[ 7 1400 Sydnee Elliott
7 ( 8) 1405 Jacqueline Reynolds
2. 58 Queen Creek
1 5 1584 Alona Haymore
2 10 1745 Addison Yarn
3 13 1583 Kendra Guest
4 14 1585 Kamrie Johnson
5 16 1582 Danika Douglass
[ ( 20) 1741 Mia Parks
7 ( 21) 1586 Kayla Kaade
3. 80 Hopi
1 11 1476 Tuvasi Shelton
2 12 1477 Edith Silas
3 15 1470 Rylee Koopee
4 19 1473 Brianna Lomintewa
5 23 1469 Taylor Elliott
[ ( 25) 1475 Nanaba Nuvayokva
7 ( 28) 1474 Neveah Martin
4. 109 «WValley Christian
1 9 1663 Ireland Strubbe
2 18 1657 Kyla Brecht
3 24 1661 Beka Loechelt
4 27 1660 Abby Gentala
5 31 1658 Emma Clark
6 ( 33) 1662 Rebecca Meier
5. 124 Joseph City
1 17 1513 Penelope Neat
2 22 1514 Jasmine Nells
3 26 1516 Abigayle Smith
4 29 1512 Ava Hancock
5 30 1511 Lacy Deets
[ ( 32) 1515 Sara Scott

20

20:
21:
21:
22:

22

23:

:36.

21:
24
25:
25:
25:
26:
26:

:46.

24 :
25:
2yt
26:
27
29:
29:

:39.

24:
25:
28:
29:
30:
30:

:31.

25:
26:
29:
30:
30:
30:

:20.
37.
09.
52.
14.
:56.
19.

55.
27.
22.
28.
49.
34.
54.

31.
13.
39.
06.
22.
00.
49.

06.
56.
13.
35.
22.
52.

56.
57.
26.
04.
10.
46.

1

N N U1 o 3 1 N O 0 O Ul U N S 00 oy W W 0w N U oy o 1 00 oy B

O O DN

:46:14.8

:03:03.9

:08:53.2

:18:15.5

:22:35.3

1:54.5)

3:53.7)

2:51.4)

6:15.7)

4:14.7)
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Page 20
Incomplete Teams:

Payson
1526 McKenzie Ball JR, 1530 Winnie Paine JR, 1528 Abby Long JR, 1529 Desirae

Lunsford JR

Show Low
1648 Cadence McGrath FR, 1647 Jaquelin Lechuga FR, 1645 Danika Bishop FR,

1646 Grace Cooley FR

Camp Verde
1391 Sierra Bleak SO



